### SB0858/343024/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 858

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "altering the prohibition on reckless endangerment;"; strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 6 down through "negligence;" in line 8; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 11 down through "refundable;" in line 13; and in line 17, strike "3–204 and".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 11 through 15, inclusive.

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 5 and 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 5 on page 5 through line 15 on page 6, inclusive.

On page 7, in line 2, strike the brackets; strike beginning with "A" in line 3 down through "1." in line 9; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 10 down through "FIREARM" in line 12; in line 19, strike the colon; in line 20, strike "(1)"; strike beginning with "OR" in line 21 down through "LAW" in line 22; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 23 down through the second "FIREARM" in line 27; and in line 30, strike the opening bracket.

On page 8, in line 7, strike the closing bracket; and strike in their entirety lines 8 through 13, inclusive.

On page 10, in lines 14 and 16, in each instance, after "<u>CONVICTED</u>" insert "<u>ON</u> <u>OR AFTER OCTOBER 1, 2023,</u>".

 $\begin{array}{ll} SB0858/343024/01 & Judiciary\ Committee \\ Amendments\ to\ SB\ 858 \\ Page\ 2\ of\ 2 \end{array}$ 

On page 13, in line 24, after "CONVICTED" insert "ON OR AFTER OCTOBER 1, 2023,".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 14, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 31, inclusive.

On page 15, in line 1, strike "<u>3.</u>" and substitute "<u>2.</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 13 and 14; in line 15, strike "<u>5.</u>" and substitute "<u>3.</u>"; in line 22, strike "<u>6.</u>" and substitute "<u>4.</u>"; and in line 23, strike "<u>July</u>" and substitute "<u>October</u>".